consolidated debt on the Company’s books

Why is this measured?
This indicates our ability in convincing bankers and other debt
providers of the robustness of our business model, translating
into a progressively lower debt cost (potentially leading to higher
margins).

What does it mean?
Enhanced cash flows; strengthened credit rating for successive
declines in debt cost

Value impact
This ratio should ideally be read in conjunction with net debt/
operating profit (an increase indicating higher liquidity). The debt
cost of the company declined 120 bps during the year.

˦̖˪ˡ

˨.ˢˡ

˧.˪ˡ

˧.˦ˡ

Net worth (C crore)

Definition
This is derived through the accretion of shareholder-owned
funds

Why is this measured?
Net worth indicates the financial soundness of the company –
the higher the better.

What does it mean?
This indicates the extent to which the company can sustain
business with shareholder funds, generally assumed to be the
lowest cost of capital.

Value impact
The Company’s net worth strengthened 1.10% during the year.

˦ˡ˦̖ˡˢ

˥˪˪.˦ˡ

˥˥˦.˧˧

ˤ˪ˣ.˦˨

How Visaka’s equity price (CAGR)
performed vis-à-vis the BSE Sensitive
Index

Year 1
year

3
years

5
years

10
years

Stock price -67 % -21% 8% 0.2%

Sensex -24 % -0.2 % 1% 5%

Key performance

FY
18-19

FY
19-20

Increase/
(Decrease)

Working capital cycle (days) 112 124 12

Debtors’ turnover cycle (days) 50 49 [1]

Inventory turnover cycle (days) 88 106 18

Return on gross block (%) 23% 14% [9]

DÉˣˡˢ˪̪ˣˡ

FYˣˡˢ˩-ˢ˪

FYˣˡˢ˨-ˢ˩

FYˣˡˢ˧-ˢ˨

DÉˣˡˢ˪̪ˣˡ

FYˣˡˢ˩-ˢ˪

FYˣˡˢ˨-ˢ˩

FYˣˡˢ˧-ˢ˨

DÉˣˡˢ˪̪ˣˡ

FYˣˡˢ˩-ˢ˪

FYˣˡˢ˨-ˢ˩

FYˣˡˢ˧-ˢ˨

DÉˣˡˢ˪̪ˣˡ

FYˣˡˢ˩-ˢ˪

FYˣˡˢ˨-ˢ˩

FYˣˡˢ˧-ˢ˨

POWER OF DISCIPLINE

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20 Visaka Industries Limited 7

FROM THE
JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR’S DESK

G. Vamsi Krishna, Joint Managing Director

T he discipline of investing
in our capabilities helped
us consolidate our market

position and growth during a
challenging 2019-20.

The rural economy suffered as
credit flows weakened, affecting
rural demand in 2019-20. Banks
were hesitant in assisting NBFCs,